Town of Ayer
CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Town Hall ¢« One Main Street ¢+ Ayer, MA 01432
Phone 978-772-8249 ¢ Fax 978-772-8208

MEETING AGENDA

July 9, 2015

(All meetings are held at Town Hall unless posted otherwise. Order of agenda items may change without notice. Amendments may be made
to the agenda to include any emergency or time-sensitive material that was unforeseen at the time the agenda was posted.)

7:00 PM

7:15 PM

7:30 PM

7:35 PM

8:30 PM

8:45 PM

8:50 PM

GENERAL BUSINESS / OPEN SESSION
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= Approval of Meeting Minutes -
=  Announcements o
= Accounts Payable -

DISCUSSION: Robert Ernst, 82 Groton-School Road
Basement flooding issues and nearby wetlands
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DISCUSSION: Request for Certificate of Compliance, 2 Patriot Way, John Giaimo,
MassDEP # 100-0343

DISCUSSION: Comprehensive Survey of Ayer Ponds
Review of Geosyntec draft report, “Section 1: Water Quality”
Review of Geosyntec draft report, “Section 2: Phosphorous Budgets and Modeling”

OFFICE UPDATES
= Conservation Administrator vacancy

= Kohler Place (MassDEP # 100-0340)
= Gun Club NOI submission

COMMITTEE UPDATES
= Community Preservation Committee
Stormwater Committee
Pond & Dam Committee
Greenway Committee
Open Space & Recreation Plan Committee

MEMBER UPDATES
CITIZEN CONCERNS

ADJOURN

Dates of Next Meetings: July 23, 2015 August 13, 2015 August 27, 2015



